




















Woman's Club of Central Kentucky

Calendar for May, 1904,

Saturday, May 1, 3 p. m.—Monthly Business Meeting. Lecture by
Professor Shull, of Transylvania University. Subject, ‘‘Luther
Burbank.’”’ Exhibit of Work of Arts and Crafts Class. Club

Tea.
Mrs. Moore Chairman.

Wednesday, May 5, 3 p. m.—Department of Social Science, Par-
liamentary Drill by Miss Laura Clay.
Mrs. Warner S. Kinkead, Chairman.

Friday, May 7, 3 p. m.—Shakespeare Class. Program conducted
by Mrs. Hubert Shearin. Subject, ‘A Discussion of the Bacon-

Shakespeare Controversy.
Mrs. Frye, Leader

Saturday, May 8, 3 p. m.—Class in Scandinavian Poetry. Subject,
Third part of ‘‘Sigurd Slembe’’, by Bjorn Bjornsen. Program
in charge of Miss Mayme Geary.

Miss Geary, Leader,.

Wednesday, May 12, 3 p. m,—Department of Literature. Subject,
““Russian Philosophy’’. (Tolstoy), Address by Dr. Thomas B.
McCartney of Transylvania University. Russian Music.

Mrs. Shearin, Chairman

Thursday and Friday, May 13 and 14, 3 p. m.—A Series of Lectures
on Health, Food Sanitation and General Civic Conditions, by
Mrs. Bartlett Crane of Kalamazoo, Michigan, who comes en-
dorsed by the State Board of Health, the State Pure Food De-
partment and the Kentucky Federation of Woman'’s Clubs.

Mrs. Moore, Chairman

Saturday, May 15, 10:30 a. m.—Monthly Board Meeting.
Mrs. Moore, Chairman.

Wednesday, May 19, 3 p. m.—Department of Fine Arts. Chopin

Centenary Program.
Miss McGarvey, Chairman.

Friday, May 21, 3 p. m.—Shakespeare Class. Program conducted
by Mrs. ]. W. Frye. A Quotation contest. All quotations must
be from plays studied by the class this year.

Mrs. Frye, Leader.

Saturday, May 22, 3 p. m.—Scandinavian Poetry Class. Talk by
Mrs. Stoughton Fletcher, ‘‘Reminiscenses of a Year in Den-
mark’’. Program in charge of Miss Mayme Geary.

Miss Geary, Leader.

Wednesday, May 26, 3 p. m.—-Department of Current Events.
Mrs. Morton, Chairman.

Saturday, May 29—President’s Day. Club Tea, from 4 10 6 o’ clock,
at the residence of the President of the Club, Mrs. Charles W.
Moore, 472 West Third street,

This takes the place of the meeting the forst Saturday in June, and
is the last session for the Club year.
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